
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084440-2025 

Contract

BTH25-016 Microbiological Media

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-084440
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e28c  
Published 18 December 2025, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Bradford Royal Infirmary

Bradford

BD9 6RJ

Contact

Eleanor Odriscoll

Email

eleanor.odriscoll@bthft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084440-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084440-2025
mailto:eleanor.odriscoll@bthft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKE41 - Bradford

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/

Buyer's address

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BTH25-016 Microbiological Media

Reference number

BTH25-016

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33698100 - Microbiological cultures

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (BTHFT) has awarded the contract
for the delivery of microbiological media products to Southern Group Laboratory Limited.

https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/
https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/


Page 3 to 6

This contract will last between the dates of 01/01/2026 to 31/12/2027 with the option to
extend for an additional 2 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £340,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33698100 - Microbiological cultures

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Pharmacy service at Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (BTHFT)
requires the deliver of microbiological media products across five operational sites to
support essential clinical functions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercials / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005328

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Southern Group Laboratory Limited

E - H Cavendish Courtyard Sallow Road, Weldon North Industrial Estate, Corby,
Northamptonshire, NN17 5JX

Corby

/Notice/005328-2025


Page 5 to 6

NN17 5JX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

02716221

Internet address

http://www.sglab.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £340,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £340,000

http://www.sglab.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bradford Teaching Hospitals Review Body

109 Duckworth Lane

Bradford

BD9 6RL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-14T17:41:11+0000
	TCPDF




